APPLICATION, EVALUATION AND ANNOUNCEMENT OF THE RESULTS

- Executive Board of the Related Department evaluates the application files of candidates applying to the graduate programs of the Graduate School as a whole and admission of candidates is finalized by the resolution/decision of the Executive Board of the Graduate School.
- Those who apply to graduate studies by documenting scholarship of Republic of Turkey or their own states shall be accepted to the graduate programs other that the quota as per the decision of the Executive Board of the Graduate School.
- Those who apply to graduate studies on the basis of bilateral agreements in which Niğde University is a party shall be accepted to the graduate programs other than the quota pursuant to the opinion of the related Head of Department, decision of the Executive Board of the Graduate School and approval of the Senate.
- Those who are not exempt as per bilateral agreements shall be obliged to pay the fees specified by the Executive Board of the University within the framework of the Cabinet decision.
- Niğde University Turkish Language Teaching Application and Research Centre (NUTOMER) evaluates whether candidates are competent in Turkish to conduct graduate studies except for those who have a certificate granted by TOMER showing their competency in Turkish "level A or B" and graduated from a higher education institute in Turkey. Those who do not have Turkish competency may continue their studies for the following semester on condition that they receive level A or B in the examinations after participating in the Turkish language courses conducted by NUTOMER. Candidates are granted with a period of maximum two semesters to learn Turkish. Those who are not successful at the end of this period shall be dismissed from the Graduate School.

Announcement of Results and Final Registration

- Results of application shall be announced on the web site of our Graduate School.
- A letter of acceptance shall be sent to the entitled candidates by the Graduate School.
- Registration is carried out by the Student Affairs Unit of the Graduate School on the dates announced on the website